Single and Three Phase Recti�ers with Active Power Factor
Correction for Enhanced Mains Power Quality
Andreas Lindemann
IXYS Semiconductor GmbH
Postfach 1180
D { 68619 Lampertheim
Johann W. Kolar

age UCEs and DC ratings at case temperature
TC = 80�C of IGBTs (IC80) and diodes (IF80)
type designation UCEs IC80 IF80
MWI30-06A7 600V 30A 24A
MWI50-06A7 600V 50A 45A
MWI75-06A7 600V 60A 85A
MWI100-06A8 600V 88A 88A
MWI150-06A8 600V 130A 130A
MWI200-06A8 600V 165A 165A
MWI15-12A7 1200V 20A 17A
MWI25-12A7 1200V 35A 33A
MWI35-12A7 1200V 44A 33A
MWI50-12A7 1200V 60A 70A
MWI75-12A8 1200V 100A 100A
MWI100-12A8 1200V 120A 130A
4 Conclusion
Power factor correction is introduced to avoid
mains disturbances caused by the increasing num-
ber of mains recti�ers, suppliing all kinds of electri-